DOGWIENT FD NO. 103409339	Docket No.: H&U126
TORM P15-1595 (Modified) (CS, UNINSSIUS)  06-19-  08-1097 (exp.5/31/2002)  P08A/REV04	
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Director of the United States P  103417	re attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus Dieter Sakrowski  Peb-18.07	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Unternehmen Fur Spezialfasern Sakrowski e.K.  Address: Gartenstrasse 9, D-49828
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Neuenhaus State/Prov.:
☐ Other	
Execution Date: June 1, 2006	Country: Germany ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, to Patent Application No.</li><li>Filing date</li></ul>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
10/578,857 5-11-06	TIMALICA IS
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterits involved.
Name: Marlana Titus  Registration No. 35,843  Address: Nash & Titus, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed with Nicy 1, 20 7 filling (dide Stamped Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be likely credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6005 Riggs Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Laytonsville State/Prov.: MD	500867  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Country: USA ZIP: 20882	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  June 14, 2007	
Marlana Titus (I.Z.)	Signature 5 Date
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Docket No.: H&U126
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05 - 24 - 20	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	U.S. PTO Patent and Trademark Office
POBAREVO4	10/578857 <b>▼</b> 05/04/2007 <b>▼ ▼</b>
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Director of the United States Fals	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Klaus Dieter Sakrowski	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
·	Name: Unternehmen Fur Spezialfasern Sakrowski e.K.
	Address: Gartenstrasse 9, D-49828
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Neuenhaus State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Germany ZIP:
Execution Date: June 1, 2006	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Timing date	B. Patent No.(S)
10/578,857 5-11-06	
•	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	c. Total Namber of applications and position
Name: Marlana Titus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,843	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Nash & Titus, LLC	
6005 Riggs Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
05/09/2007 JBALINAN 00000062 10570654	8. Deposit account number:
D2 FC:8021 40.00 OF	500867
City: Laytonsville State Prov.: MD	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Country: USA ZIP: 20882	
	OT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy to a second	
of the original document.	May 1, 2007
Marlana Titus	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented <u>BIOCIDE-FREE ANTI-FOULING COATING CONTAINING A FABRIC BASED ON BASALT FIBERS</u> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was/will be filed as a U.S. Utility Patent Application, which application is based on German patent application 103 53 858.8, filed November 13, 2003, and International patent application PCT/EP2004/012656, filed November 9, 2004.

AND WHEREAS, Unternehmen Für Spezialfasern Sakrowski e.K., Gartenstrasse 9, D-49828 Neuenhaus, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or other patent application or like document, filed in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the whole aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

**AND HEREBY AGREE** to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements or any formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein, and for the filing and/or granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

1 of 2

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

**INVENTOR'S NAME** 

**ADDRESS** 

SIGNATURE

DATE

Klaus Dieter Sakrowski

Geschwister-Scholl-Straße 14, D-48527 Nordhorn, Germany

Q1.06 1006

Please return the signed/recorded assignment or relevant recordal paperwork to

Nash & Titus, LLC 6005 Riggs Road Laytonsville, MD 20882 (301) 977-7227

Attorney docket no.: H&U-126

2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 019454 FRAME: 0622** 

**RECORDED: 05/04/2007**